
MOD.010-02-GPI 

 

© Gold Plast S.p.A. 

 

© Gold Plast S.p.A. 
Via Campi Maggiori 27/A – 21051 Arcisate (VA) IT – Tel +39 0332 470 249 - Fax +39 0332 474 525  
Capitale Sociale Euro 500.000,00 i.v. – C.F. / P.IVA 01929760120 - www.goldplast.it – info@goldplast.it 
Quality System ISO 9001:2008 Food Safety Management System ISO 22000:2005 
Environmental Management System ISO 1401:2004    
 

ADM PROMOTIONS SPAIN S.L.U. 

Samonta 21 Pol. Ind. Fontsanta 

08970 Sant Joan Despi 

Barcelona - Spain 

FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE DECLARATION 

 

 

1. We herewith declare that the article BAIL277886-19 Water/wine glass PS – Transparent wi th black stem  

 

That we supply you 

 

MEETS 

 

The following European Regulations (EC): 

 

- Regulation 1935/2004/EC 

- Regulation 10/2011/EC and further updates and modifications 

- Regulation 1895/2005/EC 

- Regulation 2023/2006 

 

And the following Italian regulations: 

 

- Decreto Ministeriale 21/03/1973 and further updates and modifications  

- DPR 777/82 and further updates and modifications  

 

2.  This declaration is made according to the above mentioned regulations and it is for: Adm Promotions S.L.U. 

 

3. The above mentioned items have been made with the following materials: 

 

POLYSTYRENE STYRON 678E  
  
 

4. The above mentioned materials respect the overall migration limits in the following conditions:  

 

SIMULANT CONDITIONS COMPLIANCE 

Aqueous solution of acetic acid 3% 10 days at 40°C YES 

Aqueous solution of ethanol 50% 10 days at 40°C YES 

Oil 10 days at 40°C YES 

 



MOD.010-02-GPI 

 

© Gold Plast S.p.A. 

    

© Gold Plast S.p.A. – w w w. g o l d p l a s t . i t  2 / 2 

      

  

The overall migration limits are respected in the above mentioned use conditions. 

 

This statement is proved by analytic tests or according to the calculations about substances migration, made according to the rules 
82/711/EC, 85/572/EC and 97/48/EC and DM March 21st 1973. 

All calculations have been done assuming that 1 kg. of food is in contact with 6 dm2 of product. 

 

5. The material POLYSTYRENE meets art. 3 of the EC regulation n. 1935/2004 and all the monomers and additives used during the 
production process are listed in the EC Regulation n. 10/2011. We also declare that this material does not contain either substances 
subjected to Specific migration limits or additives “dual use”. 

 

6. The user of the material subject of food contact has the responsibility to inform us about possible restrictions according to specific 
peculiarities (presence of additives and flavours) of the food to be packed. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Data: Arcisate, 25 Settembre 2013 

Firma/Timbro aziendale: Gold Plast S.p.A. 

Cognome e nome: Rag. Magri Gianluca 

 


